Minnesota law.
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and such other pertinent information as the administrator
may require.

(c) The license fee for the fiscal year beginning Jtdy
1 and ending June 30 of the following year, or any part there-
of shall be the sum of $100.00 for the principal place of busi-
ness of the licensee, and the sum of $50.00 for each branch
of the licensee, maintained in this state. Any licensee who
proves to the satisfaction of the administrator, by affidavit
or other proof satisfactory to said administrator, that during
the twelve calendar months of the preceding fiscal year, for
which his license has been paid that he has not produced and
held retail installment contracts exceeding $15,000.00 in
amount, shall be entitled to a refund of his license fee. The
administrator shall certify to the state auditor that the
licensee is entitled to such refund, and payment thereof shall
be made by the state treasurer. The amount necessary to pay
for the refundment of such license fee is hereby appropriated
out of the general revenue fund. All license fees received by
the administrator under sections 168.66 to 168.77 shall be
paid over by him to the state treasurer.

(d) Each license shall specify the location of the office
or branch and must be conspicuously displayed there. In case
such location be changed, the administrator shall endorse the
change of location on the license without charge.

(e) . . Upon the filing of such application, and the pay-
ment of said fee, the administrator shall issue a license to
the applicant to engage in the business of a sales finance
company under and in accordance with the provisions of
sections 168.66 to 168.77 for a period which shall expire the
last day of June next following the date of its issuance. Such
license shall not be transferable or assignable. No licensee
shall transact any business provided for by sections 168.'66
to 168.77 under any other name.

Approved April 21, 1959.

CHAPTER 365—S. F. No. 964
An act relating to the taxation of motor vehicles; amend-

ing Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 168.62, Subdivision 2.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 168.62,
Subdivision 2, is amended to read:
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Subd. 2. Intercity buses. When the number of inter-
city buses to be registered in Minnesota is determined as here-
in provided, the owner or operator thereof shall select the
particular intercity buses to be so registered. The motor
vehicle tax to be paid thereon for each calendar year shall be
determined by the registrar of motor vehicles. He shall com-
pute the amount of motor vehicle tax on each intercity bus
of the owner or operator thereof as though all of such inter-
city buses were required to be registered in Minnesota. The
amount so arrived at shall then be divided by the total number
of intercity buses of such owner or operator to obtain the
average motor vehicle tax due on an intercity bus registered
in Minnesota. Such average tax shall be paid on each intercity
bus registered in Minnesota in the same manner and at the
same time as other motor vehicles using the streets and high-
ways of Minnesota are taxed and the taxes paid thereon. The
registrar of motor vehicles shall issue number plates for the
intercity buses registered in Minnesota.

Approved April 21,1959.

CHAPTER 366—S. F. No. 1541

An act relating to the Legislature providing for the en-
grossing and enrolling of bills; amending Minnesota Statutes
1957, Section 3.19.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 3.19, is
amended to read:

3.19 Engrossing and enrolling. All bills, joint reso-
lutions, and legislative acts shall be engrossed or enrolled in
the manner provided by the rules of the senate and the house
of representatives or the joint rules thereof. In the engrossing
or enrolling of bills copying machines and other labor saving
devices and equipment shall be used to the greatest possible
extent.

Sec. 2. This act shall be in full force and effect from
and after July 1, 1959.

Approved April 24,1959.


